
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.. 1'1'-

)\\.' '" 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

L.D. 755 

DATE: j - / 2-17 (Filing No. H- ,/3<{) 

TAXATION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STA TE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "4,, to H. P . 564, L.D. 755, Bill, 
Act to Amend the Watercraft Registration Laws" 

"An 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the title 
and before the enacting clause. 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 7. 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency 
clause (page 2, lines 39 and 40). 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

SUMMARY 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency 
clause. It also removes that part of the bill that required 
municipalities to provide a prorated reduction of 1997 watercraft 
excise taxes. 

Page l-LR0352(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




