

	L.D. 755
2	DATE: $5 - 12 - 97$ (Filing No. H- $438$ )
4	
б	TAXATION
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 118TH LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 564, L.D. 755, Bill, "An
20	Act to Amend the Watercraft Registration Laws"
22	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the title and before the enacting clause.
24	Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 7.
26	Further amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency
28	clause (page 2, lines 39 and 40).
30	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
32	consecutively.
34	SUMMARY
36	
38	This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause. It also removes that part of the bill that required municipalities to provide a prorated reduction of 1997 watercraft
40	excise taxes.

Page 1-LR0352(2)

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT